4ch White LED Driver Built-in Current Driver
Boost DC/DC Converter for Automotive
BD83A04EFV-M Evaluation Board
REFLED002-EVK-001
Notice
www.rohm.com                                                                           HVA01E
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
＜High Voltage Safety Precautions＞

for protection.)
5/13
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd.  64UG145E Rev.003
Jul.2023
User’s Guide REFLED002-EVK-001
Evaluation board schematic
 Figure 9. Evaluation board schematic
6/13
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. 64UG145E Rev.003
Jul.2023
User’s Guide REFLED002-EVK-001
Parts list 1
Table 3. Parts list
No Package Parameters Part name(series) Type Manufacturer
CIN1 - Open - - -
CIN2 3225 10μF, X7S, 50V GCM32EC71H106KA01 Ceramic Murata
CIN3 1608 0.01μF, R, 50V GCM188R11H103KA01 Ceramic Murata
CIN4 φ8 x L10mm 220uF/35V UCD1V221MNL1GS Electrolytic Nichicon
CIN5 1005 0.1μF, X7S, 50V GCM155R71H104KE37 Ceramic Murata
CIN6 3225 10μF, X7S, 50V GCM32EC71H106KA01 Ceramic Murata
CVCC 2012 1μF, X7S, 50V GCM21BR71H105KA01 Ceramic Murata
CM - - - - -
RCS1 1632 15mΩ LTR18 Resistor Rohm
RCS2 1608 100Ω MCR03 series Resistor Rohm
CCS 1608 100pF GCM1882C1H101JA01 Ceramic Murata
CLDSW 1608 100pF GCM1882C1H101JA01 Ceramic Murata
RCOMP1 1608 100Ω MCR03 series Resistor Rohm
CCOMP1 2012 1μF, X7S, 50V GCM21BR71H105KA01 Ceramic Murata
CCOMP2 - Open - - -
RRT1 1608 27kΩ, 1/10W MCR03 series Resistor Rohm
RRT2 - Open - - -
RFAIL 1608 100kΩ, 1/10W MCR03 series Resistor Rohm
CREG 1608 2.2μF, X7R, 6.3V GCM188R70J225KE21 Ceramic Murata
L1 W7.0×L7.4×H4.5mm 22μH SPM7054VT-220M Inductor TDK
M1 *1 W3.3×L3.3×H0.8mm -40V/-27A RQ3G270BJ MOSFET Rohm
L2 W6.3×L6.0×H4.5mm 3.3μH CLF6045NIT-3R3N-D Inductor TDK
D1 W4.7×L2.5×H0.95mm 60V/5A RB088LAM-60 SBD Rohm
D2 W3.5×L1.6×H0.8mm 60V/1A RBR1MM60ATF SBD Rohm
COUT1 1005 0.01μF, R, 50V GCM155R11H103KA40 Ceramic Murata
COUT2 1005 0.1μF, X7S, 50V GCM155R71H104KE37 Ceramic Murata
COUT3 3225 10μF, X7S, 50V GCM32EC71H106KA01 Ceramic Murata
COUT4 φ6.3 x L7.7mm 33μF/50V 50HVPF33M Hybrid SunCon
COUT5 1005 0.1μF, X7S, 50V GCM155R71H104KE37 Ceramic Murata
ROVP1 1608 10kΩ, 1/10W MCR03 series Resistor Rohm
ROVP2 - Short - - -
ROVP3 1608 330kΩ, 1/10W MCR03 series Resistor Rohm
COVP - Open - - -
RISET1 1608 15kΩ, 1/10W MCR03 series Resistor Rohm
RISET2 - Short - - -
CPLSET1 - Open - - -
CPLSET2 1005 1500pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H152KA01 Ceramic Murata
*1 The land pattern of M1 is SOT-669 (5mm x 6mm).
7/13
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd.  64UG145E Rev.003
Jul.2023
User’s Guide REFLED002-EVK-001
Parts list 1 - continued
Table 3. Parts list - continued
No Package Parameters Part name(series) Type Manufacturer
JPSNB - Open - - -
CSNB1 - Open - - -
RSNB1 - Open - - -
CSNB2 - Open - - -
RSNB2 - Open - - -
CLED1 1005 470pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H471KA01 Ceramic Murata
CLED2 1005 470pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H471KA01 Ceramic Murata
CLED3 1005 470pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H471KA01 Ceramic Murata
CLED4 1005 470pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H471KA01 Ceramic Murata
REN - Short - - -